
GENESIS EXODUS 
LEVITICUS 
NUMBER DEU-
TERONOMY 
JOSHUA JUDGES 
RUTH 1 SAMUEL 2 
SAMUEL 1 KINGS 
2 KINGS 1 C      
HRONICLES 2 
CHRONICLES 
EZRA NEHEMIAH 
ESTHER JOB 
PSALM PROV-
ERBS ECCLESIAS-
TES SONG OF 
SOLOMON ISAIAH 
JEREMIAH LAM-
ENTATIONS EZE-
KIEL DANIEL 
HOSEA JOEL 
AMOS OBADIAH 
JONAH MICAH 
NAHUM HABAK-
KUK ZEPHANIAH 
HAGGAI ZECHA-
RIAH MALACHI 
MATTHEW MARK 
LUKE JOHN ACTS 
ROMANS 1 CORIN-
THIANS 2 CORIN-
THIANS GALA-
TIANS EPHE-
SIANS PHILIPPI-
ANS COLOSSIANS 
1 THESSALO-

READ THROUGH
THE BIBLE WITH
US IN 2025
“But thank God! He gives 
us victory over sin and 
death through our Lord 
Jesus Christ. So, my dear 
brothers and sisters, be 
strong and immovable. 
Always work 
enthusiastically for the 
Lord, for you know that 
nothing you do for the 
Lord is ever useless.”
1  C O R I N T H I A N S  1 5 : 5 7 - 5 8  ( N L T )

M E M O R I Z I N G  G O D ’ S  W O R D :  

T H E S E  Q U E S T I O N S  C A N  
B E  A  T O O L  T O  H E L P  Y O U  
U N D E R S T A N D  M O R E  
A B O U T  G O D ’ S  W O R D  A S  
Y O U  R E A D :
• What do I learn about God?

• What do I learn about relating 
to others?

• Is there a sin to avoid?

• Is there a promise to trust? 

• Is there a command to obey? 



2 Kings 20; Isaiah 38-40; Psalm 68;
1 Corinthians 11
Isaiah 41-44; 1 Corinthians 12
Isaiah 45-48; 1 Corinthians 13
Isaiah 49-52; Psalm 69; 1 Cor 14
Isaiah 53-55; Psalm 128; 1 Cor 15
Catch Up
Review

Isaiah 56-59; Psalm 70; 1 Cor 16
Isaiah 60-63; 2 Corinthians 1
Isaiah 64-66; 2 Corinthians 2
2 Kings 21; 2 Chronicles 33; Psalm 71; 
2 Corinthians 3
Nahum; Psalm 149; 2 Corinthians 4
Catch Up
Review

2 Kings 22-23; Psalm 73; 2 Cor 5
2 Chronicles 34-35; 2 Corinthians 6
Habakkuk; 2 Corinthians 7
Zephaniah; Psalm 74; 2 Cor 8
Jeremiah 1-4; Psalm 130; 2 Cor 9
Catch Up
Review

Jeremiah 5-7; Psalm 75; 2 Cor 10
Jeremiah 8-10; 2 Corinthians 11

Jeremiah 11-13; 2 Corinthians 12
Jeremiah 14-16; Psalm 76; 2 Cor 13
Jeremiah 17-20; James 1
Catch Up
Review

8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30

1
2
3
4
5

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

K O W L O O N  I N T E R N A T I O N A L  B A P T I S T  C H U R C H


