READ THROUGH THE BIBLE WITH US IN 2025

MEMORIZING GOD'S WORD:

"But thank God! He gives us victory over sin and death through our Lord Jesus Christ. So, my dear brothers and sisters, be strong and immovable. Always work enthusiastically for the Lord, for you know that nothing you do for the Lord is ever useless."

1 CORINTHIANS 15:57-58 (NLT)

THESE QUESTIONS CAN BE A TOOL TO HELP YOU UNDERSTAND MORE ABOUT GOD'S WORD AS YOU READ:

- · What do I learn about God?
- What do I learn about relating to others?
- Is there a sin to avoid?
- Is there a promise to trust?
- Is there a command to obey?



SEPTEMBER	
9 10 11	 2 Kings 20; Isaiah 38-40; Psalm 68; 1 Corinthians 11 Isaiah 41-44; 1 Corinthians 12 Isaiah 45-48; 1 Corinthians 13 Isaiah 49-52; Psalm 69; 1 Cor 14 Isaiah 53-55; Psalm 128; 1 Cor 15 Catch Up
16 17 18 19	 □ Isaiah 56-59; Psalm 70; 1 Cor 16 □ Isaiah 60-63; 2 Corinthians 1 □ Isaiah 64-66; 2 Corinthians 2 □ 2 Kings 21; 2 Chronicles 33; Psalm 71 2 Corinthians 3 □ Nahum; Psalm 149; 2 Corinthians 4 Catch Up Review
23 24 25 26 27	 2 Kings 22-23; Psalm 73; 2 Cor 5 2 Chronicles 34-35; 2 Corinthians 6 Habakkuk; 2 Corinthians 7 Zephaniah; Psalm 74; 2 Cor 8 Jeremiah 1-4; Psalm 130; 2 Cor 9 Catch Up Review
30	☐ Jeremiah 5-7; Psalm 75; 2 Cor 10 ☐ Jeremiah 8-10; 2 Corinthians 11 TOBER ☐ Jeremiah 11-13; 2 Corinthians 12 ☐ Jeremiah 14-16; Psalm 76; 2 Cor 13 ☐ Jeremiah 17-20; James 1 Catch Up
5	Review